

WBUD010032862023



M A C C/188/2023

Md Faiyaj Vs. The Cholamandalam MS Gen. Ins. Co. Ltd.

09/15.12.2025:

The court is lying vacant.

Today is fixed for SR/AD and appearance.

Petitioner is ready through his Ld. Advocate.

No SR/AD has been received today.

Ld. Advocate files written statement on behalf of the O.P,Insurance Company Ltd O.P.

No. 2. Another petition is filed under section 170 of M.V. Act, 1998 today by the O.P.

The same is kept with the record.

Copies served.

To 10.03.2026 for SR/AD and appearance on behalf of the O.P./ owner.

D/C

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj
Uttar Dinajpur

(Madhumita Roy)(WB00699)
ADJ FTC-II, in charge Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS